H.R. No. 2030

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, For 50 years, Maria de la Luz Trevino Salinas of
- 2 Falfurrias has made an indelible impact as a teacher in South Texas,
- 3 and generations of South Texans have benefited from her wisdom and
- 4 passion for learning; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Born on July 4, 1931, in McAllen, Mrs. Salinas
- 6 received a scholarship from Sacred Heart Catholic Church to attend
- 7 Texas Woman's University, where she earned a degree in elementary
- 8 education; she began her career as an educator at David Crockett
- 9 Elementary School in Harlingen, and after teaching there for a
- 10 year, she returned to her hometown of McAllen to teach at Thig-Pen
- 11 Elementary; and
- WHEREAS, Her marriage to E. B. Salinas of Falfurrias in 1958
- 13 brought her to Falfurrias Elementary School, where she has taught
- 14 fourth grade for 47 years; and
- WHEREAS, Maria de la Luz Trevino Salinas has shared her gift
- 16 for teaching as well as her strength, warmth, and humanity with her
- 17 students over the past half-century, and her dedication to her
- 18 students sets an inspiring example for all who know her; now,
- 19 therefore, be it
- 20 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 79th Texas
- 21 Legislature hereby honor Maria de la Luz Trevino Salinas for her
- 22 exceptional tenure as a teacher and extend to her sincere best
- 23 wishes for continued success and fulfillment; and, be it further
- 24 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be

H.R. No. 2030

- 1 prepared for Mrs. Salinas as an expression of high regard by the
- 2 Texas House of Representatives.

Escobar

H.R. No. 2030

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2030 was adopted by the House on May 26, 2005, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House